

August 31, 2026

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 – RE: PROGRAM D951-M (R-1)
SPECIFICATIONS AMENDED**

The established proposal due date of 1:00 p.m. prevailing Washington, DC time on September 14, 2026 remains unchanged.

QUESTION 1:

Question: Can our company bid on some of the listed services but not others without being penalized, or are firms expected to be able to fill all listed services?

RESPONSE: Vendors are not expected to be able to provide all listed services within Section C.5 and are not penalized for only providing some listed services. See Section L.8 TECHNICAL PROPOSAL, Section M.3 FACTOR 1 – TECHNICAL PROPOSAL, and Table 1 - Technical Acceptability Evaluation Checklist.

QUESTION 2:

Question: Would you kindly let us know what information we need to submit to become a recipient of opportunities?

RESPONSE: See Section L: INSTRUCTIONS, CONDITIONS AND NOTICES TO OFFERORS/ CONTRACTORS and Section M: EVALUATION FACTORS FOR AWARD.

All other requirements and specifications remain the same.

CONTRACTING OFFICER

Jeffrey T. Horbinski / Chief

Term Contracts and On-Site Contract Solutions

written: lmh